

TIP NO W-5601W  
FED AID NO HSIP-0011(31)  
RELOCATION & TURN LANES  
NC 903 AT INTERSECTION OF NC 11/42

0.290 MI

		ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC		PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION				
		AHOSKIE, NC		WILSON, NC		WILSON, NC				
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	21350.00	2500.00	28000.00			
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum	9500.00	6260.80	8250.00			
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	138600.00	153978.00	127885.00			
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	3,756 CY	6.00	22536.00	23.25	87327.00	25.25	94839.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	22 TON	40.00	880.00	32.45	713.90	63.00	1386.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	200 SY	8.00	1600.00	3.15	630.00	5.10	1020.00
0007	0344000000-E	310	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	20 LF	30.00	600.00	54.60	1092.00	64.25	1285.00
0008	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	104 LF	50.00	5200.00	38.25	3978.00	62.50	6500.00
0009	0448600000-E	310	36" RCP CULV CLASS IV	70 LF	80.00	5600.00	77.75	5442.50	111.25	7787.50
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20 TON	50.00	1000.00	40.00	800.00	46.30	926.00
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	280 SY	12.00	3360.00	22.90	6412.00	20.05	5614.00
0012	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,279 TON	38.00	48602.00	38.00	48602.00	50.95	65165.05
0013	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	706 TON	38.00	26828.00	38.00	26828.00	51.55	36394.30
0014	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	738 TON	38.00	28044.00	38.00	28044.00	60.70	44796.60
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	134 TON	505.00	67670.00	525.00	70350.00	534.35	71602.90
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	10 TON	50.00	500.00	43.90	439.00	107.70	1077.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	42 SY	10.00	420.00	6.50	273.00	4.55	191.10
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	9000.00	9720.00				15200.00
0019	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,951 LF	1.25	6188.75	1.25	6188.75	1.35	6683.85
0020	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	6,784 LF	1.50	10176.00	1.50	10176.00	1.65	11193.60
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	310 LF	5.00	1550.00	5.00	1550.00	5.40	1674.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	290.00	870.00	290.00	870.00	312.60	937.80
0023	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	11,735 LF	0.25	2933.75	0.25	2933.75	0.30	3520.50
0024	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	310 LF	1.50	465.00	1.50	465.00	1.65	511.50
0025	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	3 EA	45.00	135.00	45.00	135.00	48.55	145.65
0026	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	47 EA	15.00	705.00	15.00	705.00	16.20	761.40
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	80 LF	5.00	400.00	5.00	400.00	3.25	260.00
0028	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3 ACR	1000.00	3000.00	1000.00	3000.00	862.35	2587.05
0029	6036000000-E	1631	MATting FOR EROS CONTROL	400 SY	3.00	1200.00	2.25	900.00	3.25	1300.00
0030	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	100 LF	10.00	1000.00	9.00	900.00	12.95	1295.00
0031	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	3 LB	30.00	90.00	25.00	75.00	21.60	64.80
0032	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2200.00	6600.00	1800.00	5400.00	2155.85	6467.55
0033	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5 TON	800.00	400.00	900.00	450.00	1077.95	538.98
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	427003.50	TOTAL	487538.70	TOTAL	555861.13	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	427003.50	SUB-TOTAL	487538.70	SUB-TOTAL	555861.13	

TIP NO W-5601W  
FED AID NO HSIP-0011(31)  
RELOCATION & TURN LANES  
NC 903 AT INTERSECTION OF NC 11/42

0.290 MI

BARNHILL CONTRACTING  
COMPANY  
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		30000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		15000.00
0003	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		241000.00
0004	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	3,756 CY	21.00	78876.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	22 TON	31.00	682.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	200 SY	2.00	400.00
0007	0344000000-E	310	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	20 LF	35.00	700.00
0008	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	104 LF	38.00	3952.00
0009	0448600000-E	310	36" RCP CULV CLASS IV	70 LF	109.00	7630.00
0010	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20 TON	40.00	800.00
0011	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	280 SY	25.00	7000.00
0012	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,279 TON	43.00	54997.00
0013	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	706 TON	43.00	30358.00
0014	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	738 TON	42.00	30996.00
0015	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	134 TON	500.00	67000.00
0016	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	10 TON	65.00	650.00
0017	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	42 SY	3.00	126.00
0018	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		10000.00
0019	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,951 LF	1.25	6188.75
0020	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	6,784 LF	1.50	10176.00
0021	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	310 LF	5.00	1550.00
0022	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	3 EA	290.00	870.00
0023	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	11,735 LF	0.25	2933.75
0024	4820000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 8"	310 LF	1.50	465.00
0025	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	3 EA	45.00	135.00
0026	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	47 EA	15.00	705.00
0027	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	80 LF	5.00	400.00
0028	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	3 ACR	1000.00	3000.00
0029	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	400 SY	2.25	900.00
0030	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	100 LF	9.00	900.00
0031	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	3 LB	60.00	180.00
0032	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2100.00	6300.00
0033	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5 TON	900.00	450.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 615320.50

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 615320.50

50138.3.FR24

TIP NO W-5601W  
FED AID NO HSIP-0011(31)  
RELOCATION & TURN LANES  
NC 903 AT INTERSECTION OF NC 11/42

---

0.290 MI

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

ROSE BROTHERS PAVING CO INC	1	427003.50
PLT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	487538.70
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	555861.13
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	4	615320.50